Detailed schedules of the restatement are attached as appendice to this report.

B9. REALISED AND UNREALISED PROFITS OF THE GROUP

31-Oct-15 31-Jul-14

RM '000 RM '000

Total retained profits of the Company and its

subsidiaries:

-   realised profit/(loss) 12,994   (15,570)

-   unrealised loss (128,584)   (73,481)

(115,590)   (89,051)

Less consolidation adjustments 137,378   140,512

Total Group retained profits as per

consolidated accounts 21,788   51,461

B10. AUDIT REPORT OF PRECEDING ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The audit report on the Group’s financial statements for the year ended 31 July 2014

was not subject to any qualification.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

SECRETARIES

APPENDIX 1

SILK HOLDINGS BERHAD (405897-V)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

RESTATEMENT OF THE STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 31 JULY 2014

As previously

stated

Re-instatement of

the Highway

Division Restated

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Assets

Non-current assets

Concession intangible assets -   899,826   899,826

Property, vessels and equipment 1,173,064   2,192   1,175,256

Deferred tax assets 29   137,826   137,855

Goodwill on consolidation 647   13,236   13,883

1,173,740   1,053,080   2,226,820

Current assets

Inventories 1,319   -   1,319

Trade and other receivables 70,690   609   71,299

Tax recoverable 974   -   974

Cash and bank balances 60,665   53,844   114,509

133,648   54,453   188,101

Assets classified as held for sale   1,107,533   (1,107,533)   -

Total assets 2,414,921   -   2,414,921

Equity and liabilities

Equity attributable to equity

holders of the Company

Share capital 129,020   -   129,020

Share premium 69,679   -   69,679

Equity component of loan stocks 34,034   -   34,034

Employee trust shares (6,688)   -   (6,688)

Retained earnings 51,461   -   51,461

Reverse acquisition deficit (92,791)   -   (92,791)

184,715   -   184,715

Non-controlling interests 58,518   - 58,518

Total equity 243,233   -   243,233

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings 816,655   667,516   1,484,171

Ijarah rental payable -   305,443   305,443

Deferred tax liabilities 58,031   -   58,031

Provisions -   1,224   1,224

874,686   974,183   1,848,869

Current liabilities

Borrowings 162,399   23,916   186,315

Trade and other payables 45,531   26,132   71,663

Liability component of convertible loan stocks 6,317   -   6,317

Ijarah rental payable -   21,807   21,807

Provision for taxation 230   -   230

Provisions -   36,487   36,487

214,477   108,342   322,819

Liabilities classified as held for sale   1,082,525   (1,082,525)   -

Total liabilities 2,171,688   -   2,171,688

Total equity and liabilities 2,414,921   -   2,414,921